
Mountain West Women's Championship
Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Rancho Mirage, CA 
MW 2015 

Dates: Apr 20 - Apr 22 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Diego State 288 301 287 876
T1 Milagros Chaves (3) 66 74 70 210

T4 Emma Henrikson (1) 75 72 70 217

T14 Paige Spiranac (5) 72 77 76 225

T24 Georgia Lacey (4) 75 78 78 231

34 Sirene Blair (2) 84 81 71 236

2 New Mexico 303 300 278 881
T1 Manon Molle (1) 72 71 67 210

T8 Alexandra Moisand (2) 76 77 69 222

T8 Ingrid Gutierrez (4) 78 75 69 222

T24 Eva Saulnier (3) 81 77 73 231

T36 Katerina Jaeger (5) 77 79 83 239

3 San Jose State 293 296 297 886
T4 Megan Osland (1) 69 78 70 217

T6 Regan De Guzman (2) 75 71 75 221

T16 My Leander (3) 81 72 73 226

19 Elizabeth Schultz (4) 73 75 79 227

T39 Kathleen Rojas (5) 76 82 83 241

4 UNLV 299 298 297 894
3 Dana Finkelstein (1) 74 69 73 216

T16 Harley Dubsky (2) 72 81 73 226

T16 Avery French (4) 75 77 74 226

23 Mackenzie Raim (3) 78 75 77 230

T32 Mayko Chwen Wang (5) 78 77 80 235

5 Nevada 299 296 302 897
T11 Caryn Khoo (1) 75 76 73 224

T11 Celyn Khoo (3) 74 71 79 224

T14 Nikki Prichard (2) 73 76 76 225

T24 Bethany Wurster (4) 77 73 81 231

T32 Jordan Keyser (5) 80 81 74 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Colorado State 304 299 310 913
T8 Allie Andersen (1) 74 72 76 222

T11 Mikayla Tatman (5) 75 75 74 224

31 Elisabeth Rau (3) 82 74 78 234

T39 Sarah Archuleta (2) 78 81 82 241

T39 Jessa LaBarbera (4) 77 78 86 241

T7 Boise State 301 301 313 915
T20 Genevieve Ling (1) 79 72 77 228

T20 Dana Clary (4) 75 74 79 228

T24 Sammie Pless (3) 73 77 81 231

T29 Samantha Martin (2) 79 78 76 233

38 McKenzie Ford (5) 74 83 83 240

T7 Fresno State 312 300 303 915
T6 Madchen Ly (1) 74 76 71 221

22 Mimi Ho (4) 77 72 80 229

28 Hannah Sodersten (3) 78 76 78 232

35 Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir (2) 83 76 78 237

45 Joanna Kim (5) 0 83 76 159

9 Wyoming 312 325 316 953
T29 Samantha Stancato (1) 75 84 74 233

T36 Mackenzie Barrie (2) 83 74 82 239

42 Gabrielle Gibson (4) 81 83 78 242

43 Taylor Dorans (3) 77 84 82 243

44 Emily Woodard (5) 79 88 89 256
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  T1  1   San Diego State  288  301  287       876  +12 
6  T6  2   New Mexico 303  300  278       881  +17 
2  T1  3   San Jose State  293  296  297       886  +22 

T3  4  4   UNLV  299  298  297       894  +30 
T3  3  5   Nevada 299  296  302       897  +33 
7  T6  6   Colorado State  304  299  310       913  +49 
5  5  T7   Boise State  301  301  313       915  +51 

T8  8  T7   Fresno State 312  300  303       915  +51 
T8  9  9   Wyoming 312  325  316       953  +89 
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Mountain West Women's Championship
Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Rancho Mirage, CA 
MW 2015 

Dates: Apr 20 - Apr 22 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 T1   Manon Molle  New Mexico  72   71  67       210  -6   
1 T1   Milagros Chaves  San Diego State  66   74  70       210  -6   

T2 3   Dana Finkelstein  UNLV  74   69  73       216  E   
T7 T4   Megan Osland  San Jose State  69   78  70       217  +1   
T7 T4   Emma Henrikson  San Diego State  75   72  70       217  +1   
T14 T6   Madchen Ly  Fresno State  74   76  71       221  +5   
T5 T6   Regan De Guzman  San Jose State  75   71  75       221  +5   
T21 T8   Ingrid Gutierrez  New Mexico  78   75  69       222  +6   
T21 T8   Alexandra Moisand  New Mexico  76   77  69       222  +6   
T5 T8   Allie Andersen  Colorado State  74   72  76       222  +6   
T14 T11   Mikayla Tatman  Colorado State  75   75  74       224  +8   
T18 T11   Caryn Khoo  Nevada  75   76  73       224  +8   
4 T11   Celyn Khoo  Nevada  74   71  79       224  +8   

T10 T14   Paige Spiranac  San Diego State  72   77  76       225  +9   
T10 T14   Nikki Prichard  Nevada  73   76  76       225  +9   
T21 T16   Harley Dubsky  UNLV  72   81  73       226  +10   
20 T16   Avery French  UNLV  75   77  74       226  +10   

T21 T16   My Leander  San Jose State  81   72  73       226  +10   
9 19   Elizabeth Schultz  San Jose State  73   75  79       227  +11   

T18 T20   Genevieve Ling  Boise State  79   72  77       228  +12   
T10 T20   Dana Clary  Boise State  75   74  79       228  +12   
T10 22   Mimi Ho  Fresno State  77   72  80       229  +13   
T21 23   Mackenzie Raim  UNLV  78   75  77       230  +14   
T35 T24   Eva Saulnier  New Mexico  81   77  73       231  +15   
T14 T24   Sammie Pless  Boise State  73   77  81       231  +15   
T21 T24   Georgia Lacey  San Diego State  75   78  78       231  +15   
T14 T24   Bethany Wurster  Nevada  77   73  81       231  +15   
27 28   Hannah Sodersten  Fresno State  78   76  78       232  +16   

T37 T29   Samantha Stancato  Wyoming  75   84  74       233  +17   
T32 T29   Samantha Martin  Boise State  79   78  76       233  +17   
T30 31   Elisabeth Rau  Colorado State  82   74  78       234  +18   
T28 T32   Mayko Chwen Wang  UNLV  78   77  80       235  +19   
T40 T32   Jordan Keyser  Nevada  80   81  74       235  +19   
43 34   Sirene Blair  San Diego State  84   81  71       236  +20   

T37 35   Gudrun Bjorgvinsdottir  Fresno State  83   76  78       237  +21   
T30 T36   Katerina Jaeger  New Mexico  77   79  83       239  +23   
T32 T36   Mackenzie Barrie  Wyoming  83   74  82       239  +23   
T32 38   McKenzie Ford  Boise State  74   83  83       240  +24   
T37 T39   Sarah Archuleta  Colorado State  78   81  82       241  +25   
T28 T39   Jessa LaBarbera  Colorado State  77   78  86       241  +25   
T35 T39   Kathleen Rojas  San Jose State  76   82  83       241  +25   
42 42   Gabrielle Gibson  Wyoming  81   83  78       242  +26   

T40 43   Taylor Dorans  Wyoming  77   84  82       243  +27   
44 44   Emily Woodard  Wyoming  79   88  89       256  +40   

45 -    Joanna Kim  Fresno State  A   83  76       -     -    
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Chaves S.Diego St 2.50 -6 
M. Molle N Mexico 2.92 -1 
J. Keyser Nevada 3.00 E 
S. Pless Boise St. 3.00 E 
H. Dubsky UNLV 3.08 +1 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 3.08 +1 
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 3.08 +1 
E. Schultz San Jose 3.08 +1 
M. Ly Fresno 3.08 +1 
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 3.17 +2 
S. Martin Boise St. 3.17 +2 
C. Khoo Nevada 3.17 +2 
A. French UNLV 3.17 +2 
R. De Guzman San Jose 3.17 +2 
M. Tatman Col. St. 3.25 +3 
E. Saulnier N Mexico 3.25 +3 
H. Sodersten Fresno 3.25 +3 
C. Khoo Nevada 3.25 +3 
M. Raim UNLV 3.25 +3 
N. Prichard Nevada 3.25 +3 
M. Barrie Wyoming 3.25 +3 
S. Blair S.Diego St 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Osland San Jose 3.93 -2 
D. Finkelstein UNLV 3.93 -2 
M. Molle N Mexico 4.00 E 
A. Andersen Col. St. 4.03 +1 
M. Chaves S.Diego St 4.07 +2 
A. Moisand N Mexico 4.07 +2 
R. De Guzman San Jose 4.10 +3 
M. Leander San Jose 4.10 +3 
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 4.13 +4 
M. Ly Fresno 4.17 +5 
C. Khoo Nevada 4.17 +5 
P. Spiranac S.Diego St 4.17 +5 
M. Tatman Col. St. 4.17 +5 
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 4.20 +6 
C. Khoo Nevada 4.20 +6 
M. Raim UNLV 4.20 +6 
G. Ling Boise St. 4.23 +7 
S. Stancato Wyoming 4.23 +7 
H. Dubsky UNLV 4.23 +7 
M. Ho Fresno 4.27 +8 
G. Lacey S.Diego St 4.27 +8 
N. Prichard Nevada 4.30 +9 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 4.50 -6 
M. Molle N Mexico 4.58 -5 
M. Osland San Jose 4.75 -3 
B. Wurster Nevada 4.75 -3 
N. Prichard Nevada 4.75 -3 
P. Spiranac S.Diego St 4.83 -2 
E. Schultz San Jose 4.83 -2 
M. Chaves S.Diego St 4.83 -2 
D. Clary Boise St. 4.83 -2 
A. French UNLV 4.92 -1 
M. Ly Fresno 4.92 -1 
M. Tatman Col. St. 5.00 E 
M. Ho Fresno 5.00 E 
R. De Guzman San Jose 5.00 E 
C. Khoo Nevada 5.00 E 
A. Andersen Col. St. 5.00 E 
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 5.00 E 
C. Khoo Nevada 5.00 E 
A. Moisand N Mexico 5.00 E 
H. Sodersten Fresno 5.08 +1 
E. Rau Col. St. 5.08 +1 
G. Ling Boise St. 5.08 +1 

Eagles 
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 1
D. Clary Boise St. 1
N. Prichard Nevada 1

Birdies 
M. Chaves S.Diego St 16
M. Molle N Mexico 12
A. Andersen Col. St. 10
M. Osland San Jose 10
M. Leander San Jose 9
H. Dubsky UNLV 8
E. Schultz San Jose 8
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 8
E. Rau Col. St. 8
B. Wurster Nevada 8
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 8
G. Ling Boise St. 8
A. Moisand N Mexico 8
E. Saulnier N Mexico 8
N. Prichard Nevada 7
C. Khoo Nevada 7
A. French UNLV 7
R. De Guzman San Jose 7
M. Ly Fresno 7
D. Finkelstein UNLV 7
M. Barrie Wyoming 6
S. Stancato Wyoming 6

Pars 
C. Khoo Nevada 42
D. Finkelstein UNLV 41
M. Ly Fresno 36
M. Molle N Mexico 36
M. Ho Fresno 36
D. Clary Boise St. 36
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 36
R. De Guzman San Jose 35
M. Tatman Col. St. 35
C. Khoo Nevada 35
H. Sodersten Fresno 34
M. Osland San Jose 34
J. Keyser Nevada 33
H. Dubsky UNLV 33
P. Spiranac S.Diego St 33
A. Moisand N Mexico 33
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 33
A. Andersen Col. St. 32
A. French UNLV 32
G. Bjorgvinsdottir Fresno 32
S. Stancato Wyoming 32
K. Jaeger N Mexico 31
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